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DEPARTMENT OF
WATER RESOURCES

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER OF DISTRIBUTION OF
WATER TO VARIOUS WATER RIGHTS
HELD BY OR FOR THE BENEFIT OF
A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR
DISTRICT #2, BURLEY IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, MINIDOKA IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE CANAL
COMPANY, AND TWIN FALLS CANAL
COMPANY

IN THE MATTER OF IGWA’S
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
MITIGATION PLAN

Docket No. CM-MP-2016-001

JOINDER IN SUPPORT OF IGWA’S
MOTIONS FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT
AND RESPONSE TO
SWC AND AFAAGWD MOTIONS FOR
SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND
RESPONSE TO AFAGWD’s
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

The Bingham Ground Water District, acting for and on behalf of its respective members,

through counsel, joins in support of IGWA s Motion for Summary Judgment and IGWA'’s Response

to the SWC and AGAAGWD's Motion for Summary Judgment filed in this Matter.
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/s/ Dylan Anderson

Dylan Anderson


KMargheim
 ReceivedDate_Editable


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this the 26th day of February 2024, I served a true and correct copy
of the foregoing document on the following by the method indicated:

/s/ Dylan Anderson
Attorney for Bingham

Hon. Roger S. Burdick, Hearing Officer
Garrick Baxter, Deputy Attorney General
Sarah Tschohl, Paralegal

Idaho Department of Water Resources
322 E. Front St.

Boise, Idaho 83720-0098

roburd47@gmail.com
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov
sarah.tschohl@idwr.idaho.gov
file@idwr.idaho.gov

John K. Simpson

Marten Law LLP

P.O. Box 2139

Boise, Idaho 83701-2139
Travis L. Thompson

Marten Law LLP

163 Second Ave. W.

P.O. Box 63

Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-0063
Abby R. Bitzenburg

Marten Law LLP

163 Second Ave. W.

P.O. Box 63

Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-0063

isimpson(@martenlaw.com

tthompson@martenlaw.com

abitzenburg(@martenlaw.com

Skyler C. Johns

Nathan M. Olsen

Steven L. Taggart

OLSEN TAGGART PLLC
1449 E 17th St, Ste A

PO Box 3005

Idaho Falls, ID 83403

sjohns@olsentageart.com
nolsen@olsentaggart.com
staggart(@olsentaggart.com

W. Kent Fletcher
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE
P.O. Box 248

Burley, ID 83318

wkf@pmt.or

2 JOINDER IN SUPPORT OF IGWA’S MOTIONS FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND RESPONSE TO
SWC AND AFAGWD MOTIONS FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND RESPONSE TO AFAGWD’s

MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT




Kathleen Marion Carr kathleenmarion.carr@sol.doi.gov
US DEPT. INTERIOR
960 Broadway Ste 400
Boise, ID 83706

David W. Gehlert david.gehlert@usdoj.gov
Natural Resources Section

Environment and Natural Resources Division
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

999 18th St., South Terrace, Suite 370
Denver, CO 80202

Matt Howard mhoward(@usbr.gov

US BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

1150 N Curtis Road

Boise, ID 83706-1234

Sarah A Klahn sklahn@somachlaw.com
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN dthompson@somachlaw.com

2033 11th Street, Ste 5
Boulder, Co 80302

Rich Diehl rdiehl@pocatello.us

CITY OF POCATELLO

P.O. Box 4169

Pocatello, ID 83205

Candice McHugh cbromley@mchughbromley.com
Chris Bromley cmchugh@mchughbromley.com

MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC
380 South 4th Street, Suite 103
Boise, ID 83 702

Robert E. Williams rewilliams@wmlattys.com
WILLIAMS, MESERVY, & LOTHSPEICH, LLP
P.O. Box 168

Jerome, ID 83338

Robert L. Harris rharris@holdenlegal.com
HOLDEN, KIDWELL, HAHN & CRAPO, PLLC
P.O. Box 50130

Idaho Falls, ID 83405

3 JOINDER IN SUPPORT OF IGWA’S MOTIONS FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND RESPONSE TO
SWC AND AFAGWD MOTIONS FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND RESPONSE TO AFAGWD’s
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT



Randall D. Fife rfife@idahofallsidaho.gov
City Attorney

CITY OF IDAHO FALLS
P.O. Box 50220

Idaho Falls, ID 83405

William A. Parsons wparsons@pmt.org
PARSONS SMITH & STONE

P.O.Box 910

Burley, ID 83318

Thomas J. Budge tj@racineolson.com
Elisheva M. Patterson elisheva@racineolson.com

RACINE OLSON, PLLP
201 E. Center St. / P.O. Box 1391
Pocatello, Idaho 83204

4 JOINDER IN SUPPORT OF IGWA’S MOTIONS FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND RESPONSE TO
SWC AND AFAGWD MOTIONS FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND RESPONSE TO AFAGWD’s
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT



